
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033180-2024 

Contract

Pulmonary Rehabilitation Service - NHS West Yorkshire
Integrated Care Board (Bradford District and Craven
Health and Care Partnership)

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-033180
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048479  
Published 15 October 2024, 3:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board

White Rose House, West Parade

Wakefield

WF1 1LT

Contact

Wendy Stanley

Email

wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033180-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033180-2024
mailto:wyicb-kirk.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pulmonary Rehabilitation Service - NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board (Bradford
District and Craven Health and Care Partnership)

Reference number

PRS_BDCHCP

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Pulmonary Rehabilitation Service - - NHS West Yorkshire ICB (Bradford District and
Craven Health & Care Partnership). This service will cover the eligible population of
Bradford Districts, Airedale and Craven Place.

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Pulmonary rehabilitation is an exercise and education programme designed for people
with lung disease who experience symptoms of breathlessness.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £812,697.96

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This notice is an intention to award a contract under the competitive process. The
Contract Authority; NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board intends to award the
contract to Baywater Healthcare for the provision of Pulmonary Rehabilitation Service.
The authority is publishing this notice in Find a Tender in accordance with the NHS
Provider Selection Regime. 

Contract term 2 + 1 years from 1st April 2025 to 30th April 2028.

Contract Value £812,697.96

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: The contract award criteria are specified in the procurement
documents / Weighting: n/a

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-023176

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Pulmonary Rehabilitation Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baywater Healthcare UK Limited

/Notice/023176-2024


Page 5 to 6

Wulvern House, Electra Way Crewe

Cheshire

CW1 6GW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £812,697.96



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

WYICB PSR Review Panel

White Rose House

Wakefield

WF1 1LT

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS England Independent Patient Choice and Procurement Panel,

London

SE1 8UG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-08-05T18:05:45+0100
	TCPDF




